S

MOTOAMERICA )

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Road America Sorted on Laps
King of the Baggers Road America 4.050 miles
Race 1 5/31/2025 16:05

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:05:15

Pos No. Name Make Diff Total Tm Best Tm Sponsor

1 33  Kyle Wyman HD 11:38.330 2:18.249  Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
2 38 Bradley Smith HD 0.255 11:38.585 2:18.007 Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
3 43  James Rispoli HD 4.493 11:42.823 2:18.586 Harley-Davidson x Dynojet Factory Racing
4 29 Tyler O'Hara IND 5.588 11:43.918 2:19.002  S&S/Indian Motorcycle
5 69 Hayden Gillim HD 5.951 11:44.281 2:19.045 RevZilla/Motul/Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson
6 1 Troy Herfoss IND 6.266 11:44.596 2:18.832  S&S/Indian Motorcycle
7 97  Rocco Landers HD 8.955 11:47.285 2:19.350 RevzZilla/Motul/Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson
8 85 Jake Lewis HD 12.937 11:51.267 2:19.874  Saddlemen Race Development
9 78  Kyle Ohnsorg IND 18.804 11:57.134 2:20.504 TAB Performance Racing

10 13  Cory West HD 18.819 11:57.149 2:21.103  Saddlemen Race Development

11 76  Loris Baz IND 32.284 12:10.614 2:24.541  S&S/Indian Motorcycle

Not classified (75% = 4 Laps)

DNF 88 Max Flinders HD DNF 7:18.351 2:23.635 Lyndall Brakes/M3
DNS 45  Cameron Petersen IND DNS SDI Racing
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.255 104.392 2:18.007 105.647 38 - Bradley Smith
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs

Signature: The results are provisional until the end of the time limit
for protests and appeals

Printed: 5/31/2025 4:33:19 PM AMERICANMOTORCYCLIST ASSOCIATION



MOTOAMERICA )
MotoAmerica Superbikes at Road America Sorted on best lap time
King of the Baggers Road America 4.050 miles
Race 1 5/31/2025 16:05

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:05:15

Pos No. Name Make Best Tm S1 Best S2 Best S3 Best S4 Best SPD Best
1 38 Bradley Smith HD 2:18.007 33.015 32.488 40.486 31.765 164.3
2 33  Kyle Wyman HD 2:18.249 32.833 32.720 40.670 31.747 163.6
3 43 James Rispoli HD 2:18.586 32.777 32.831 40.663 31.964 166.6
4 1 Troy Herfoss IND 2:18.832 32.976 32.906 40.733 32.101 165.0
5 29 Tyler O'Hara IND 2:19.002 32.940 32.782 40.961 32.006 164.0
6 69 Hayden Gillim HD 2:19.045 33.179 32.701 40.809 32.115 162.3
7 97 Rocco Landers HD 2:19.350 33.243 32.680 41.038 32.291 161.1
8 85 Jake Lewis HD 2:19.874 33.563 32.736 41.048 32.424 157.6
9 78  Kyle Ohnsorg IND 2:20.504 33.334 33.495 41.333 32.342 162.0

10 13 Cory West HD 2:21.103 33.741 33.005 41.510 32.632 164.6

11 76 Loris Baz IND 2:24.541 34.183 34.035 42.699 33.188 162.0

Not classified (75% = 4 Laps)

DNF 88 Max Flinders HD 2:23.635 34.084 33.599 42.028 32.898 159.2

DNS 45 Cameron Petersen IND
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs

- IM M A
Printed: 5/31/2025 4:33:30 PM ~ /

NORTH AMERICA AMERICAN MOTORCYCLISTASSOCIATION
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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Road America

King of the Baggers

Race 1

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:05:15

Road America 4.050 miles

5/31/2025 16:05

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 2:21.490 +0.986 16:14:52.604
(33) Kyle Wyman 5 2:20.504 16:17:13.108
1 2:22.140 +3.891 16:07:40.208
2 2:18.786 +0.537 16:09:58.994 (13) Cory West
3 2:18.450 +0.201 16:12:17.444 1 2:26.591 +5.488 16:07:46.060
4 2:18.249 16:14:35.693 2 2:22.174 +1.071 16:10:08.234
5 2:18.611 +0.362 16:16:54.304 3 2:21.103 16:12:29.337
4 2:21.615 +0.512 16:14:50.952
(38) Bradley Smith 5 2:22.171 +1.068 16:17:13.123
1 2:23.433 +5.426 16:07:41.769
2 2:18.312 +0.305 16:10:00.081 (76) Loris Baz
3 2:18.242 +0.235 16:12:18.323 1 2:26.778 +2.237 16:07:45.931
4 2:18.007 16:14:36.330 2 2:24.541 16:10:10.472
5 2:18.229 +0.222 16:16:54.559 3 2:24.668 +0.127 16:12:35.140
4 2:25.710 +1.169 16:15:00.850
(43) James Rispoli 5 2:25.738 +1.197 16:17:26.588
1 2:23.854 +5.268 16:07:42.434
2 2:19.829 +1.243 16:10:02.263 (88) Max Flinders
3 2:18.586 16:12:20.849 1 2:26.672 +3.037 16:07:46.624
4 2:19.027 +0.441 16:14:39.876 2 2:24.066 +0.431 16:10:10.690
5 2:18.921 +0.335 16:16:58.797 3 2:23.635 16:12:34.325
(29) Tyler O'Hara
1 2:23.431 +4.429 16:07:42.238
2 2:19.694 +0.692 16:10:01.932
3 2:19.849 +0.847 16:12:21.781
4 2:19.002 16:14:40.783
5 2:19.109 +0.107 16:16:59.892
(69) Hayden Gillim
1 2:23.693 +4.648 16:07:42.455
2 2:19.895 +0.850 16:10:02.350
3 2:19.121 +0.076 16:12:21.471
4 2:19.739 +0.694 16:14:41.210
5 2:19.045 16:17:00.255
(1) Troy Herfoss
1 2:23.201 +4.369 16:07:41.742
2 2:20.152 +1.320 16:10:01.894
3 2:18.832 16:12:20.726
4 2:19.586 +0.754 16:14:40.312
5 2:20.258 +1.426 16:17:00.570
(97) Rocco Landers
1 2:25.082 +5.732 16:07:44.473
2 2:19.997 +0.647 16:10:04.470
3 2:19.639 +0.289 16:12:24.109
4 2:19.800 +0.450 16:14:43.909
5 2:19.350 16:17:03.259
(85) Jake Lewis
1 2:26.685 +6.811 16:07:45.827
2 2:21.091 +1.217 16:10:06.918
3 2:19.900 +0.026 16:12:26.818
4 2:19.874 16:14:46.692
5 2:20.549 +0.675 16:17:07.241
(78) Kyle Ohnsorg
1 2:26.618 +6.114 16:07:45.969
2 2:23.760 +3.256 16:10:09.729
3 2:21.385 +0.881 16:12:31.114
Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs
Signed

Printed: 5/31/2025 4:33:39 PM

=/M

NORTH AMERICA
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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Road America

King of the Baggers

Race 1

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:05:15

Road America 4.050 miles
5/31/2025 16:05

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S$1 S2 S3 S4 SPD Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S$1 S2 S3 S4 SPD
4 16:14:50.952 2:21.615 33.741 33.276 41614 32.984 157.0
(33) Kyle Wyman 5 16:17:13.123 2:22.171 33.770 33.546 41.895 32.960 158.9
1 16:07:40.208 2:22.140 36.416 32.930 40.863 31.931 56.6
2 16:09:58.994 2:18.786 33.035 32.903 40.816 32.032 162.0 (76) Loris Baz
3 16:12:17.444 2:18.450 33.119 32.763 40.771 31.797 161.7 1 16:07:45.931 2:26.778 36.620 34.035 42.699 33.424 70.8
4 16:14:35.693 2:18.249 33.112 32.720 40.670 31.747 162.0 2 16:10:10.472 2:24.541 34.210 34.257 42.886 33.188 162.0
5 16:16:54.304 2:18.611 32.833 32.860 41.010 31.908 163.6 3 16:12:35.140 2:24.668 34.183 34.334 42.906 33.245 160.4
4 16:15:00.850 2:25.710 34.419 34.836 42.883 33.572 158.3
(38) Bradley Smith 5 16:17:26.588 2:25.738 34.517 34.608 43.107 33.506 158.6
1 16:07:41.769 2:23.433 36.593 33.913 40.655 32272 59.8
2 16:10:00.081 2:18.312 33.082 32677 40.508 32.045 162.7 (88) Max Flinders
3 16:12:18.323 2:18.242 33.152 32.605 40.720 31.765 161.7 1 16:07:46.624 2:26.672 36.856 34.287 42.631 32.898 75.8
4 16:14:36.330 2:18.007 33.164 32.488 40.486 31.869 162.3 2 16:10:10.690 2:24.066 34.097 33.964 42.989 33.016 158.3
5 16:16:54.559 2:18.229 33.015 32.621 40.612 31.981 164.3 3 16:12:34.325 2:23.635 34.084 33.599 42.028 33.924 159.2
(43) James Rispoli
1 16:07:42.434 2:23.854 36.558 34.253 41.010 32.033 60.4
2 16:10:02.263 2:19.829 32.777 34.248 40.663 32.141 166.6
3 16:12:20.849 2:18.586 33.059 32.831 40.732 31.964 166.0
4 16:14:39.876 2:19.027 33.018 33.208 40.753 32.048 164.3
5 16:16:58.797 2:18.921 33.101 33.030 40.746 32.044 162.3
(29) Tyler O'Hara
1 16:07:42.238 2:23.431 36.444 33.767 40.961 32.259 68.7
2 16:10:01.932 2:19.694 33.271 32.782 41.130 32.511 163.0
3 16:12:21.781 2:19.849 33.375 33.197 41.188 32.089 158.3
4 16:14:40.783 2:19.002 33.066 32.869 41.061 32.006 162.3
5 16:16:59.892 2:19.109 32.940 32914 41.005 32.250 164.0
(69) Hayden Gillim
1 16:07:42.455 2:23.693 36.849 33.621 40.978 32.245 62.8
2 16:10:02.350 2:19.895 33.615 32.840 40.959 32.481 162.3
3 16:12:21.471 2:19.121 33.391 32.768 40.847 32.115 160.4
4 16:14:41.210 2:19.739 33.278 33.171 41.017 32273 159.2
5 16:17:00.255 2:19.045 33.179 32.701 40.809 32.356 161.1
(1) Troy Herfoss
1 16:07:41.742 2:23.201 36.395 33.733 40.733 32.340 64.7
2 16:10:01.894 2:20.152 33.974 32.950 40.950 32.278 160.4
3 16:12:20.726 2:18.832 32.999 32.906 40.826 32.101 162.7
4 16:14:40.312 2:19.586 33.090 33.068 41.230 32.198 161.4
5 16:17:00.570 2:20.258 32.976 33.014 40.961 33.307 165.0
(97) Rocco Landers
1 16:07:44.473 2:25.082 36.935 33.755 41.959 32.433 66.2
2 16:10:04.470 2:19.997 33.303 33.066 41.130 32.498 160.1
3 16:12:24.109 2:19.639 33.379 32.921 41.038 32.301 159.8
4 16:14:43.909 2:19.800 33.391 32913 41.145 32.351 160.1
5 16:17:03.259 2:19.350 33.243 32.680 41.136 32.291 161.1
(85) Jake Lewis
1 16:07:45.827 2:26.685 37.222 34.008 42.451 33.004 70.5
2 16:10:06.918 2:21.091 33.607 33.782 41.165 32.537 157.6
3 16:12:26.818 2:19.900 33.692 32.736 41.048 32.424 156.4
4 16:14:46.692 2:19.874 33.563 32.739 41.120 32.452 156.4
5 16:17:07.241 2:20.549 33.585 33.048 41.221 32.695 157.0
(78) Kyle Ohnsorg
1 16:07:45.969 2:26.618 36.668 34.239 42.732 32.979 749
2 16:10:09.729 2:23.760 34.329 34.288 42.378 32.765 162.0
3 16:12:31.114 2:21.385 33.529 33.581 41.748 32.527 158.9
4 16:14:52.604 2:21.490 33.607 33.738 41.597 32.548 158.3
5 16:17:13.108 2:20.504 33.334 33.495 41.333 32.342 160.4
(13) Cory West
1 16:07:46.060 2:26.591 37.059 34.074 42.826 32.632 736
2 16:10:08.234 2:22.174 34111 33.477 41.644 32.942 164.6
3 16:12:29.337 2:21.103 33.747 33.005 41.510 32.841 157.6
Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs

Signed

Printed: 5/31/2025 4:33:25 PM

=IM AMA

AMERICAN MOTORCYCLISTASSOCIATION
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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Road America Lapchart
King of the Baggers Road America 4.050 miles
Race 1 5/31/2025 16:05

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:05:15

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5

33 33 33 33 33 33
33 1 38 38 38 38
1 38 1 1 43 43
43 29 29 43 1 29
69 43 43 69 29 69
29 69 69 29 69 1

85 97 97 97 97 97
Loris Baz (76) 76 85 85 85 85 85
Kyle Ohnsorg (78) 78 76 13 13 13 78
Rocco Landers (97) 10 97 78 78 78 78 13

Kyle Wyman (33)
Bradley Smith (38)
Troy Herfoss (1)
James Rispoli (43)
Hayden Gillim (69)
Tyler O'Hara (29)
Jake Lewis (85)
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Cory West (13) 1 13 13 76 88 76 76

Max Flinders (88) 12 88 88 88 76

- 13

Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs
. <= IM MA A
Printed: 5/31/2025 4:33:46 PM o /

NORTH AMERICA AMERICAN MOTORCYCLISTASSOCIATION
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